FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

## 101490000

Docket No.: 154/00948

U.S. DEPARTMENTOF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

| Tab settings → → ▼                                                                                                | ▼             | ▼                             | ▼                                                                                                                              | ▼ :                                                    | <u>▼ · ▼ </u>                                    |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------|
| To the Honorable Commissioner                                                                                     | of Patents    | and Trademarks                |                                                                                                                                |                                                        | <del></del>                                      |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gideon BERLAD Naor WAINER                                                        | 9.2           | 5.00                          | Name: <u>C</u>                                                                                                                 | od address of receiving Medical Systems P. O. Box 2056 | and here I have been a second                    |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie                                                                         |               | ☐ Yes 🗷 No                    |                                                                                                                                |                                                        |                                                  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:                                                                                          |               |                               |                                                                                                                                |                                                        |                                                  |
| ☑ Assignment                                                                                                      | ☐ Me          | rger                          |                                                                                                                                |                                                        |                                                  |
| ☐ Security Agreement                                                                                              | ☐ Cha         | ange of Name                  | City: Tir                                                                                                                      | at-Hacarmel                                            | State/Prov.:                                     |
| ☐ Other                                                                                                           |               |                               | Country:                                                                                                                       | Israel                                                 | ZIP: 39120                                       |
| Execution Date: July 3, 2000 and                                                                                  | August 22,    | 2000                          | Additionalna                                                                                                                   | me(s) & address(es)                                    | ☐ Yes ☒ No                                       |
| Application number(s) or registred.  If this document is being filed to                                           |               |                               | n, the executio                                                                                                                | n date of the applica                                  | ation is:                                        |
| Patent Application No.                                                                                            | Filing date   |                               | В. Г                                                                                                                           | Patent No.(s)                                          |                                                  |
| 09/297,239                                                                                                        | April 26, 19  | 99                            |                                                                                                                                |                                                        |                                                  |
| Name and address of party to w<br>concerning document should be                                                   |               | Additional numbers spondence  |                                                                                                                                | s 🛛 No                                                 | and patents involved:                            |
| Name: William H. Dippert, Esq.  Registration No. 26,723  Address: Cowan, Liebowitz and Latman, P.C.               |               |                               | 7. Total foo (27.0ED 2.41); \$ 40.00                                                                                           |                                                        |                                                  |
|                                                                                                                   |               |                               | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account |                                                        |                                                  |
|                                                                                                                   |               |                               |                                                                                                                                |                                                        |                                                  |
| City: New York Country: USA                                                                                       |               | Prov.: <u>NY</u><br>0036-6799 | 03-3419                                                                                                                        | account number:                                        |                                                  |
|                                                                                                                   |               | DO NOT                        | USE THIS SPAC                                                                                                                  | )E<br>                                                 |                                                  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge ar of the original document.  Note: DENOTED Denoted 1016 | nd belief, th | e foregoing inform            | nation is true a                                                                                                               | nd correct and any a                                   | attached copy is a true copy  September 19, 2000 |
| Maier FENSTER, Reg. #41,016 Name of Person Signin                                                                 |               |                               | Signature                                                                                                                      | <u></u>                                                | September 19, 2000  Date                         |
| Name of Person Signin                                                                                             | -             | ber of pages including        | •                                                                                                                              |                                                        | 3 Date                                           |

00000105 033419 09297239 10/17/2000 GTON11 40.00 CH

01 FC:581

154/00948

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FENSTER & CO

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Gideon BERLAD, 11/52 Biram Road, Haifa 34986, Israel; and

Naor WAINER, 35 Hazait Street, Zichron-Yaakov 30900, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

GE Medical Systems Israel, Ltd.

P. O. Box 2056

Tirat-Hacarmel 39120

Israe.

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

Gamma Camera with Two Sequential Correction Maps

described and claimed in

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/297,239

filed on April 26, 1999

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from said patent application; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement; and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded thereunder;

(I), (We)

warrantee that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned;

(I), (We)

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee; and

(I), (We)

agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention.

| Signed (mo/day/yr) + 3/00 at (city) Haila | bidean Salat  |
|-------------------------------------------|---------------|
|                                           | Gideon BERLAD |
| Signed (nto/day/yr at (city)              |               |
|                                           | Naor WAINER   |

PATENT REEL: 011156 FRAME: 0076 154/00948

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Gideon BERLAD, 11/52 Biram Road, Haifa 34986, Israel; and

Naor WAINER, 35 Hazait Street, Zichron-Yaakov 30900, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

GE Medical Systems Israel, Ltd.

P. O. Box 2056

Tirat-Hacarmel 39120

Isracl

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

Gamma Camera with Two Sequential Correction Maps

described and claimed in

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/297,239

filed on April 26, 1999

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from said patent application; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement; and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded thereunder;

(D. (We)

warrantee that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned;

(I), (We)

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee; and

(I), (We)

agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignce to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention.

| Signed (mo/day/yr)at (city)      |               |
|----------------------------------|---------------|
|                                  | Gideon BERLAD |
| Signed (ma/day/yr 08/2) (diy) Du | c             |
|                                  | Naor WAINER   |

PATENT REEL: 011156 FRAME: 0077

**RECORDED: 09/25/2000**